Differences arising from business
combination involving enterprises under
common control

1,454,026,130.62 -   1,454,026,130.62

Effect of changes of investment in
subsidiaries (Note 2) (1,588,085,093.16) 938,708,711.25 (649,376,381.91)

Other capital reserves 972,877,968.50 14,461,982.94 987,339,951.44
Total 37,986,599,121.54 953,170,694.19 38,939,769,815.73

Note1:  During the year, increase of RMB 779,117,100.34 is resulted from non-public offering events of

HASCO, refer to Note VIII, 1(1). Others are resulted from transactions stated in Note

SAIC MOTOR CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

第 80 页

VI.  NOTES TO ITEMS IN THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

46. Other comprehensive income
Unit: RMB

Item December 31,
2015

During the year

December 31,
2016 Increase before

income tax

Less: Net amount
included in other
comprehensive

income in the prior
periods that is

transferred to profit
or loss of the
current period

Less: Income tax
expenses

Attributable to
shareholders of the

Company after
income tax

Attributable to
minority

shareholders after
income tax

I. Other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 713,283,968.08 (342,057,942.69) -   -   (326,278,439.57) (15,779,503.12) 387,005,528.51
Including: Changes in net liabilities or net assets due to remeasurement of defined benefit
plans 713,283,968.08 (340,223,217.69) -   -   (325,208,427.95) (15,014,789.74) 388,075,540.13

Shares of other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss of invested entities under equity method -   (1,834,725.00)  -   -   (1,070,011.62) (764,713.38) (1,070,011.62)

II. Other comprehensive income that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 10,203,509,265.65 (1,152,014,768.17) -   (489,292,674.28) (624,042,081.13) (38,680,012.76) 9,579,467,184.52
Including: Shares of other comprehensive income that may be reclassified subsequently to

profit or loss of invested entities under equity method in future (88,951,389.30) 92,512,148.38 -   -   85,449,035.00 7,063,113.38 (3,502,354.30)

   Changes in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets 9,813,439,832.45 (2,020,126,506.26) -   (489,292,674.28) (1,335,080,324.33) (195,753,507.65) 8,478,359,508.12
   Exchange differences on translating foreign operations 479,020,822.50 775,599,589.71 -   -   625,589,208.20 150,010,381.51 1,104,610,030.70
Total 10,916,793,233.73 (1,494,072,710.86) -   (489,292,674.28) (950,320,520.70) (54,459,515.88) 9,966,472,713.03

SAIC MOTOR CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

第 81 页

VI.  NOTES TO ITEMS IN THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

47. Surplus reserve
Unit: RMB

Item January 1 Provision December 31
Year 2016
Statutory surplus reserve 14,173,232,135.62 2,763,158,914.19 16,936,391,049.81
Discretionary surplus reserve  12,555,029,629.08 2,763,158,914.19 15,318,188,543.27
Total 26,728,261,764.70 5,526,317,828.38 32,254,579,593.08
Year 2015
Statutory surplus reserve 11,727,182,207.14 2,446,049,928.48 14,173,232,135.62
Discretionary surplus reserve  10,108,979,700.60 2,446,049,928.48 12,555,029,629.08
Total 21,836,161,907.74 4,892,099,856.96 26,728,261,764.70

Statutory surplus reserve can be used for making up for losses, expanding operation and increasing the
Company’s capital.

48. Retained earnings

Unit: RMB
Item 2016 2015

Balance at the beginning of year 86,397,638,086.22 76,085,680,916.97
Add: Net profit attributable to the shareholders of the Company 32,008,610,688.65 29,793,790,723.65
Less: Appropriation to statutory surplus reserve of the Company 2,763,158,914.19 2,446,049,928.48

Appropriation to discretionary surplus reserve of the
Company 2,763,158,914.19 2,446,049,928.48

Dividends distribution (Note 1) 14,994,770,615.44 14,333,236,617.70